Press Release

IP500[®] Alliance

IP500[®] at CES Show in Las Vegas, USA

The IP500 Alliance has presented with SMK the IP500 ECO System, including IP500 infrastructure, as well as OEM Products and GUI for commercial building applications. The demonstration was performed at two stands – one at the Sands Hall and the other at the South Hall. "It was a great opportunity to announce the IP500 ECO system and individual OEM products in USA at the CES. It demonstrated our strong position in the IoT marketplace for commercial building applications", said Helmut Adamski, CEO IP500 Alliance.

About the IP500[®] Alliance

The IP500 Alliance is an international industry initiative of leading manufacturers, system integrators and users. The aim of the Alliance is to jointly define, develop and provide a manufacturer-neutral standard and most secure global IoT wireless platform for smart commercial buildings.

The IP500 platform guarantees maximum interoperability for the interdisciplinary and interdepartmental interplay of different smart IoT devices by using central, generally introduced and accepted industrial IoT standards. The IP500 standard is also the first and only wireless platform that meets security regulations according to DKE, EN and VdS for commercial building. It therefore ensures most robust communication between security and comfort applications such as smoke detection, intrusion / access control as well as light and motion sensors.

The IP500 Alliance is represented globally in Europe (Headquarters), USA, India & Asia.



Berlin, 19th March, 2018

Please send publication files copies to pilgram@tema.de.

Press Contact IP500 Alliance

TEMA AG Hermann Josef Pilgram Aachener-und-Münchener-Allee 9 D-52074 Aachen Tel.: +49 241 88970-610 Fax: +40 241 88970-999 E-Mail: <u>pilgram@tema.de</u>

Contact IP500 Alliance

IP500 Alliance e.V Wittestrasse 30K D- 13509 Berlin Tel.: +49 30 43 572 584 Fax: +49 - 30 - 43 572 400 E-Mail: info@ip500alliance.org